P/N: WTL9M85402FO
HC-49/SMD
Page 1 of 9 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : HC-49/SMD Crystal

SUBSTANCES IN PRODUCT P．7
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．8
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．9
Attachment(s):
 1.Product Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test Report (SGS)
P/N: WTL9M85402FO
HC-49/SMD
Page 3 of 9 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
FEATURE
 Height 4.0mm, compact unit for surface mount
 Able to by means of a metal case and completely sealed high solution
characteristics
 Copes with high density mounting and is the optimum for mass
production
1、ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hold Style HC-49/SMD
Nominal Frequency 3.6864MHz
Modew Fundamental / AT
Frequency Tolerance (at 25°C) ±50ppm
Frequency Stability Over Operating
Temperature Characteristics ±100ppm
Operating Temperature Range -40℃ ~ +85℃
Storage Temperature Range -55℃ ~ +125℃
Shunt Capacitance (C0) 7.0pF Max
Driver Level (Typical) 100µW
Load Capacitance(CL) 16pF
ESR 150Ω Max
Insulation Resistance More than 500Mohms at DC100V
Aging @25°C 1st year (Max) ±5ppm/year
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
P/N: WTL9M85402FO
HC-49/SMD
Page 4 of 9 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
2、DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
3、MARKING
WTL Brand Logo
3.6864 Frequency ( MHz )
a Week (a、b、c...z、A、B、C...Y、Z ,from 1 to 52week )
2 YEAR (0=2020year, 1=2021year,2=2022year....)
Marking Instruction：
The date code was marked on the crystal body, which will be easily traced back in case of
quality issue.
WTL a2
3.6864
P/N: WTL9M85402FO
HC-49/SMD
Page 5 of 9 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
4、STRUCTURE ILLUSTRATION
NO COMPONENT MATERIALS OTY SURFACE
① CRYSTAL BLANK SiO2 1 POLISH/ETCHED
② SUPPORTER COPPER 2